## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                   |                |  |  |
|---|---|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT     |                   |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| N   |   |                | ame               | Execution Date |  |  |
| Douglas C. McKalip  |   |                |                   | 01/27/2007     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Name:   | Francis J. Mun                          |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 5N021 Munger Road                       |                |                   |                |  |  |
| City:   | Wayne                                   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                                |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 60184                                   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |   | 10105          | Number            |                |  |  |
| Application Number: 10185538  |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Fax Number: (312)222-0818   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Phone: 312-222-0800   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com   Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Address Line 2:   |   |                |                   |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   | Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 |                |                   |                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |   | 073244-9010    |                   |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |   |                | Gretchen M. Hosty |                |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=agreement#page1.tif                                    |   |                |                   |                |  |  |

## Agreement

regarding interest in, and ownership of, pending patent No. 10/185,538

This agreement executed between Francis J. Muno, Jr., of 5N021 Munger Road, Wayne, IL 60184, and Douglas C. McKalip, of 7733 West 171th Place. Tinley Park, IL 60177, first takes account of the facts that:

- both of the above named parties are the co-inventors in the pending patent application, Method, Routines and System of Identification of Imprints on Dosage Forms Application No. 10/185,538.
- 2. each of the above named parties have respectively an interest and ownership of sixty-eight (68) percent and thirty-two (32) percent in the pending patent:
- 3. both parties' interest and ownership reflects fairly each's contribution.
- 4. the cost of developing and pursuing the patent is borne in the same ratios as their above-mentioned ownership;
- 5. each of the above parties pledge their diligent effort to achieve the patenting of their invention:
- 6. both parties have incurred through May 3, 2006 expenses exceeding \$43,161.85;
- 7. and that Douglas C. McKalip has not paid his proportional share as Francis J. Muno, Jr. demanded in his letter of June 20, 2006, sent via USPS, receipt requested.

In recognition of the above facts, Douglas C. McKalip, co-inventor in the above pending patent application No. 10/185,538, relinquishes interest and ownership in the abovementioned pending patent application and the resulting patent if granted. In consideration of surrendering complete interest and ownership by Douglas C. McKalip, Francis J. Muno, Jr. assumes full interest and ownership of the pending patent application and resulting patent if granted and expenses in its pursuit.

Further, both parties mentioned above agree that in the event that the application is denied and no patent results, Francis J. Muno, Jr. has no further recourse in recovering his expenses related to the pending patent application from Douglas C. McKalip.

This agreement is executed in duplicate original documents, held by its respective parties.

| In agreement with the above articles th | is day of January, 2007, wit | ness |
|---|------------------------------|------|
| our hand:                               | 2                            |      |

PATENT REEL: 021035 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 06/03/2008**